
Year 12 Parent Information Sheet 

We are delighted that your son / daughter has joined our 

Sixth Form. The Curriculum Evening Video Presentation along 

with this handout will provide you with key information and 

contact details.  

Important contact information 
 

In the first instance, please contact your son/daughter’s Form Tutor should you have a general 
enquiry. 

Form  Tutor (s) Contact details  

12AXD Mrs Dattani  
Mr Toothill 

adattani.312@lgflmail.org 
jtoothill3.312@lgflmail.org 

12AZL Mr Ladha aladha.312@lgflmail.org 
12EBW Ms Watts 

Mrs Duncan  
ewatts.312@lgflmail.org 
aduncan30.312@lgflmail.org 

12MJJ Mr Jackson mjackson.312@lgflmail.org 
12MSP Ms Pennell 

Miss Drysdale 
mpennell.312@lgflmail.org 
tdrysdale.312@lgflmail.org 

12SFB Mrs Baker Perkins 
Mr Sheikh-Warak 

sbaker11.312@lgflmail.org 
ywarak.312@lgflmail.org 

12SXG Mr Gohil 
Mrs Stark 

sgohil.312@lgflmail.org 
kstark.312@lgflmail.org 

12VXW  Mrs Walker Samuels  vwalker22.312@lgflmail.org 
 
 
For all specific subject enquiries, please refer to The Course Guide which is available to view on 
the Haydon School website.  The Course Guide provides the contact details of the Heads of 
Departments and the Subject Tutors. 
 

If your son/daughter is new to Haydon School and was entitled to additional time during their GCSE 
Exams, you will need to provide evidence of their Exam Access Arrangements from their previous 
school to Ms Verbena in the Learning Support Department. 
 

If for any reason your son/daughter is absent from school please telephone the school absence 
line or Mrs Noad to report their absence before 8.30am (ext 132).  This must be followed up on 
their return with an absence note which goes direct to the Form Tutor. 
 
Mr D Gooch - Assistant Headteacher (Sixth Form) –dgooch2.312@lgflmail.org 
Miss S Mead - Year Leader (Year 12) – smead.312@lgflmail.org 
Mrs Noad - Deputy Year Leader (Year 12) – anoad.312@lgflmail.org 
Ms Verbena - Learning Support – mverbena.312@lgflmail.org 
 
 
Student Timetables  
The Sixth Form curriculum consists of A Level / BTEC lessons, Supervised Study Lessons 

alongside the Year 12 Pastoral Programme. Tutor time is structured and which includes The 

Haydon Challenge, PSHE, Study and Careers Education as well tutorials. Year 12 Assembly takes 

place every Friday.  
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The Haydon Challenge  

Universities, apprenticeship providers and employers want to see evidence of wider research skills 

at an advanced level beyond the core curriculum. All Year 12 students complete the Haydon 

Challenge which begins with the reading marathon and completion of MOOCs. You can explore 

some the different MOOCs on offer which you can access through 
https://www.futurelearn.com/courses 

Course Changes 
If your son or daughter is considering changing one of their A Level courses then they must collect 
a change of course form which is available from the Year office. The deadline for course changes 
is Friday 24th September. 
 
Key Dates  
Autumn Effort Report 4th October 
Autumn Full Report 13th December 
Year 12 Parents Evening 11th January  
Spring Report 1st March  
Year 12 Futures Evening / Higher Education and Apprenticeship Evening 2nd March 
Mock Examinations April/Beginning of May. Details tbc   
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